IN
ST
RU
ME
NT
S
M
OD

1. Continuous scrambling, 12π rad/s, at 23°C.
Dimensions (in inches):
Ordering Information:
PSM   —  003   —   S    —              —               —                                  —              —
Connector Type:
FC/PC, FC/APC
SC/PC, SC/APC
NC = no connector
Wavelength:
7 = 1260 - 1650nm
6 = 980 - 1310nm
Scrambling Rate:
Continuous: see key*
Random: see key**
Scrambling Type:
R = random
C = continuous
Grade:
M = Measurement
C = Control
Specifications:
*Continuous Scrambling Rate Key
  000 = 0.0192 π rad/s
  001 = 0.09 π rad/s
  005 = 0.48 π rad/s
  024 = 2.4 π rad/s
  120 = 12 π rad/s
  600 = 60 π rad/s
**Random Scrambling Rate Key
    001 = 0.1 points/s